# OP \$40.00 3436113

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305466
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1st Auto Transport Directory, Inc.		08/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dealertrack CentralDispatch, Inc.		
Street Address:	3525 Del Mar Heights Road		
Internal Address:	S:212		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92130		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3436113	CENTRALDISPATCH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-644-8312

Email: dana\_breitman@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Dana Breitman PC

Address Line 1: 425 East 58th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Breitman
SIGNATURE:	/danabreitman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0822

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 05/23/2014